

CS No. 425/23

Vijay Kumar Jain & Anr.

Vs.

Daryao Singh & Ors.

08.06.2023

**Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be
checked and registered.**

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Heard.

**Issue summons of the present suit to the defendants on
filing of PF/RC & Speed Post for 19.09.2023.**

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
08.06.2023**