

MISC DJ 1383/24

VIJAY KUMAR JAIN AND ANR

Vs.

JAGMOHAN KUMAR

27.11.2024

Present: Mr. S. Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for applicants / defendant
no. 1 to 3, defendant no. 5 to 8.

Mr. Harish, Proxy counsel for non-applicant along with
non-applicant in person.

ORDER

1. Proxy counsel for non-applicant submits that he does not wish to file reply to the present application. Heard. Request allowed.
2. Be put up for arguments on the present application on 05.03.2025.
3. Ahlmad is directed to tag the present application along with the main case file on the NDOH.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
27.11.2024