

**MISC DJ 1383/24 VIJAY KUMAR JAIN AND ANR Vs.
JAGMOHAN KUMAR
(Main Matter : CS DJ/0000380/2023)**

05.03.2025.

Present: Ms. Akansha Tomar, Proxy Counsel for the applicants/
defendant no. 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7 and 8.
Mr. Sanjeev Chauhan, Ld. counsel for non-applicant.

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for the applicants has already moved an application for seeking review of order dated 17.08.2024.
2. Be put up for arguments upon the aforesaid application on **09.06.2025.**

**Shivali Bansal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
05.03.2025**