

12 CS DJ 425/23 VIJAY KUMAR JAIN Vs. DARYAO SINGH
26.08.2025.

Present: **Plaintiff in person.**
None for defendant Nos. 1 to 3.
Proxy counsel for defendant No. 4 through VC.

Plaintiff submits that he does not intend to withdraw the present suit.

Ld. Main Counsels are submitted to be not available since Bar is abstaining from work. Though it is not a valid ground, in the interest of justice and granting an effective opportunity for legal assistance, case is adjourned for further proceedings for **18.11.2025.**

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
26.08.2025(amt)