

CS DJ 425/23
VIJAY KUMAR JAIN Vs. DARYAO SINGH

10.03.2026

Present : Mr. Abhay Dixit and Ms. Kanika Chopra, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

Mr. Vineet Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3, through
VC.

Mr. Anirudh Garg and Mr. G.S. Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 4.

Record perused.

**Put up for arguments on application under Order 7 Rule 11
CPC on 21.04.2026.**

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
10.03.2026 (jy)