

CS DJ 425/23 Vijay Kumar Jain Vs. Daryao Singh

01.06.2026.

**Present: Mr. Abhay Dixit alongwith Mr. Harish, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiffs alongwith plaintiffs in person.
Mr. Vineet Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3,
through VC.
Mr. Anirudh Garg, Mr. Bharat and Mr. G.S. Bhatia, Ld.
Counsels for defendant no. 4.**

Further part arguments on application u/O 7 Rule 11 CPC
are heard on behalf of defendants.

At request, put up for further arguments on this application
for **25.07.2026.**

**(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
01.06.2026(amt)**