

VIJAY KUMAR JAIN & ANR. Vs. DARYAO SINGH & ORS.**25.07.2026**

Present : Sh. Abhay Dixit, Sh. Kanika Chopra and Ms. Richa Dixit, Ld.

Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Rohit Mathur, Sh. Prabal Pratap, Sh. Anish and Sh. Puneet,

Ld. Counsel for **defendants No. 1, 2 and 3.**

Sh. G.S. Bhatia, Sh. Bharat, Sh. Vinit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for

defendant No. 4/DDA.

Further part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **18.08.2026.**

(Aanchal)

District Judge-03, North District,

Rohini Courts, Delhi

25.07.2026